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State of Connecticut
Office of the Secretary of the State

Legislation & Elections Administration Division

PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION

(C.G.S. §9-314(b))

After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of returns should be
photocopied and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator at each place indicated. The Head Moderator
shall complete, sign, seal and deliver one set of such returns electronically to the Secretary of the State not later than
forty-eight hours after the close of the polls and then deliver one such original return to the Secretary of the State not
later than the third day after the election and deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if

necessary.

Town of Redding

Office Designation
(from ballot label,
including political
subdivision, if
applicable--e.g.,
Council District,
Ward, etc.)

Fax: 1 (866) 392-4023

Date of Election: November 3. 2016

Part I - Candidates on Ballot

Candidate
(from ballot label)

(from ballot label)

Party

Number of

Votes Received

(including

write-in votes

specified
below)*

First Selectman

First Selectman
Selectman

Selectman

Town Clerk

Town Clerk

Town Treasurer

Tax Collector

Tax Collector

Board of Finance

Board of Finance

Board of Finance

Board of Education
Board of Education
Board of Education
Board of Education
Board of Assessment
Appeals

Board of Assessment
Appeals — vacancy term
Planning Commission
Planning Commission
Zoning Commission
Zoning Commission
Zoning Commission
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Board of Appeals
Zoning Board of Appeals
Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Constable

Regional Board of Education
Regional Board of Education

Julia Pemberton
Eric Witt

Leon Karvelis
Michael Thompson
Michele R, Grande
Michele R. Grande
Janice Meehan
Patricia J. Moisio
Patricia J. Moisio
Margaret (Peg) O’ Donnell
James Sanders
Ward Mazzucco
Gwen Denny
Melinda L. Irwin
Michael Hoffman
John Reilly
Frederick Miller

Margi Esten

Nancy E. King

Diane F. Taylor

Paul R. Scholl
Gerald Casiello
Matthew Lecher
Elizabeth F. Williams
Colleen A. Litof

R. Bruce Given
Charles (Chuck) Mullaney
Jane M. Ross

Annet Bonfanti
William Cook

Peter Bielawa

Urs Furrer

Leif R. Smith

Mike D’ Agostino
Chris Hocker

Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican

Democrat

Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Green
Democrat
Republican

1648
1059
1299
1362
1383
1177
1875
1368
1148
1589
1400
1504
1291
1306
1278
1246
1855

1834

1695
1783
1709
1740
1743
1732
1690
1726
1319
1289
1247
1263
1452
1184
611

1806
1801

*Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in
two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.
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Part I - Continued

Office Designation

(from ballot label, Number of
including political Votes Received
subdivision, if (including
applicable--e.g., write-in votes
Council District, Candidate Party specified
Ward, etc.) (from ballot label) (from ballot label) below)*

SEE PAGE 1

*Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in
two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.
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Part I - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Write-in Candidates Only

Office Designation
(from ballot label,
including political
subdivision, if applicable

Number of
--g.g., Council District, Registered Write-In Write-in
Ward, etc.) Candidate’'s Name Votes Cast
NONE
Part III - Questions on Ballot

Question Yes No
Number Designation of Question (from ballot label) Votes Votes
NONE
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1.

Part IV - Official Check List Report

Entire Municipality:
(Town, Borough, City)

Political
Subdivision
if applicable
{e.g., Council

District, Ward, etc.):

Total EDR Ballots Issued

Total number of names
on official check list
(include only the active
registry list and names

restored to it on election day):

6779

Total number of names
on official check list
(include only the active
registry list and names

restored to it on election day):

Total number of names

bym;ﬁachme g_g_d by absentee

ballot (as counted on

official check list):
2707

Total number of names
checked as having voted,
by machine and by absentee
ballot (as counted on
official check list):

28

I hereby certify that the foregoing are the returns of the municipal election in the above-named municipality, legally

warned and held on November 3, 2015.

SIGN HERE: X /ﬁ //;/ //,_,/.

November 4. 2015

William P. Pardee

printed name

mXHead Moderator

[-check one-|

Date

[J Moderator

Head Moderator's/ Moderator's Telephone Numbers:

203-938-2901

203-460-

7083

{ Home )

(Cell)



