# State of Connecticut Office of the Secretary of the State Legislation & Elections Administration Division

## PRESCRIBED FORM FOR RETURN OF VOTES CAST AT A MUNICIPAL ELECTION (C.G.S. §9-314(b))

After all entries have been completed and proofread and any corrections made, the complete set of returns should be photocopied and both sets signed in the original by the Head Moderator at each place indicated. The Head Moderator shall complete, sign, seal and deliver <u>one set</u> of such returns electronically to the Secretary of the State not later than <u>forty-eight hours</u> after the close of the polls and then deliver <u>one such original</u> return to the Secretary of the State <u>not later than the third day after the election</u> and deliver the other set to the Town Clerk. Use additional pages, if necessary.

Fax: 1 (866) 392-4023

Date of Election: November 3, 2016

#### Town of Redding

Office Designation

#### Part I - Candidates on Ballot

(from ballot label, including political subdivision, if				Number of Votes Received (including
applicablee.g., Council District,	Candidate	Party		write-in votes
Ward, etc.)	(from ballot label)	(from ballot label)		specified below)*
	=======================================	======================================		======================================
First Selectman	Julia Pemberton	Democrat	1648	1
First Selectman	Eric Witt	Republican	1059	
Selectman	Leon Karvelis	Democrat	1299	
Selectman	Michael Thompson	Republican	1362	
Town Clerk	Michele R. Grande	Democrat	1383	
Town Clerk	Michele R. Grande	Republican	1177	
Town Treasurer	Janice Meehan	Democrat	1875	
Tax Collector	Patricia J. Moisio	Democrat	1368	
Tax Collector	Patricia J. Moisio	Republican	1148	
Board of Finance	Margaret (Peg) O'Donnell	Democrat	1589	
Board of Finance	James Sanders	Republican	1400	
Board of Finance	Ward Mazzucco	Republican	1504	
Board of Education	Gwen Denny	Democrat	1291	
Board of Education	Melinda L. Irwin	Democrat	1306	
Board of Education	Michael Hoffman	Republican	1278	
Board of Education	John Reilly	Republican	1246	
Board of Assessment	Frederick Miller	Republican	1855	
Appeals		•		
Board of Assessment	Margi Esten	Democrat	1834	
Appeals – vacancy term				
Planning Commission	Nancy E. King	Democrat	1695	
Planning Commission	Diane F. Taylor	Republican	1783	
Zoning Commission	Paul R. Scholl	Democrat	1709	
Zoning Commission	Gerald Casiello	Republican	1740	
Zoning Commission	Matthew Lecher	Republican	1743	
Zoning Board of Appeals	Elizabeth F. Williams	Democrat	1732	
Zoning Board of Appeals	Colleen A. Litof	Democrat	1690	
Zoning Board of Appeals	R. Bruce Given	Republican	1726	
Constable	Charles (Chuck) Mullaney	Democrat	1319	
Constable	Jane M. Ross	Democrat	1289	
Constable	Annet Bonfanti	Democrat	1247	
Constable	William Cook	Republican	1263	
Constable	Peter Bielawa	Republican	1452	
Constable	Urs Furrer	Republican	1184	Tarage
Constable	Leif R. Smith	Green	611	
Regional Board of Education		Democrat	1806	
Regional Board of Education		Republican	1801	ĺ

<sup>\*</sup>Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

Part I - Continued										
Office Designation (from ballot label, including political subdivision, if applicablee.g., Council District, Ward, etc.)	<u>Candidate</u> (from ballot label)	<u>Party</u> (from ballot label)	Number of Votes Received (including write-in votes specified below)*							
SEE PAGE 1										

<sup>\*</sup>Include write-in votes cast for candidates for any office, provided the write-in vote on any single ballot doesn't result in two votes being cast for the same candidate for the same office.

#### Part II - Write-In Votes for REGISTERED Write-in Candidates Only

Office Designation (from ballot label, including political subdivision, if applicable Number of --e.g., Council District, Registered Write-In Write-in Ward, etc.) Candidate's Name Votes Cast NONE Part III - Questions on Ballot Question  $\underline{Yes}$  $\underline{\text{No}}$ <u>Number</u> <u>Designation of Question</u> (from ballot label) <u>Votes</u> <u>Votes</u> **NONE** 

### Part IV - Official Check List Report

1.	Entire Municipality: (Town, Borough, City)	A.	Total number of names on official check list (include only the active registry list and names restored to it on election day):  6779	B.	Total number of names checked as having voted, by machine and by absentee ballot (as counted on official check list):  2707
2.	Political Subdivision if applicable (e.g., Council District, Ward, etc.):	A.	Total number of names on official check list (include only the active registry list and names restored to it on election day):	В.	Total number of names checked as having voted, by machine and by absentee ballot (as counted on official check list):
					,
r	Total EDR Ballots Issued				28
I he	ereby certify that the forego rned and held on November	ing are the returns 3, 2015.	of the municipal election in the	ne above-	named municipality, legally
SIC	GN HERE: X	l P. My	Nov	ember 4,	2015 ate
	_William P.			– –	
	E Mary	printed name			
	<b>Ķ</b> JXHead	Moderator	[-check one-]	L	Moderator
		Head Moderat	tor's/ Moderator's Telephone N	lumbers:	
	203	3-938-2901	203-460-		
		( Home )		(Cell)	